Change Order No. 05

West SH-130 Interceptor Phase |

Project Name:

Project Owner and Address: City of Pflugerville

100 E. Main Street
P.O. Box 589
Pflugerville, TX 78691

Project Contractor and Address: SdJ Louis Construction of Texas

10515 Gulfdale St, Ste 111

San Antonio, TX 78216

Project Number:

Date of Change Order Issuance:

20101349

Date of Original Agreement:
Notice to Proceed Date:

Original Contract End Date:

11/19/2020

March 17, 2020

March 18, 2020
August 6, 2021

Original Contract Days: 506

Original Contract Price

$12,762,393.71

It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Description of Changes

Deduct from Change in Change in
Item # | Description Of Changes Contract Contract Price Contract Time
1 Remove Pfiugerville Parkway Lift Station Demolition from project (Bid items No. 42 and 43) $65,500.00 0 0
Difference Net = $65.500.00 0 0

*Provide attachment(s) for new items or price quotes

It is agreed to modify the contract referred to as description of changes as follows:

Contract Change Summary

Contract Price prior to this change: _$ 12,969,184.15

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order: _§ ($65,500.00)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

Days: 0

Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 12,903,684.15

Revised Contract Time with all approved Change orders

Final (Days and Date): 507

The changes included in this Change Order are to be accomplished in accordance with the terms, stipulations and conditions of the

original Contract as though included therein.

= e

ccepted for Contractor By: cuss ostaner, P, S Lous Constctonat Texas, LTD

>

Recommended foMpT)roval&Sl: Daren C Strazewsii, P.E.. OCS Engineering, LLC

Recommended for Approval by: Patricia A. Davis, M.S.C.E., P.E. City Engineer

Date:

Y 292222
/. //ﬁ/éﬂzd

Date:

Date:

Approved for Owner by: Sereniah Breland, City Manager

Contractor X File X Field

4% PFLOGERVILLE

TEXAS

Distribution:

CHANGE ORDER FORM F-230-CIP

Attest:

Date:

Owner k : Other




Change Order No. 5 - Summary

The permanent lift station at the Central WWTP is being constructed under a separate contract with the
expansion of the WWTP. This WWTP lift station must be in place prior to decommissioning the
Pflugerville Parkway lift station. Construction of the WWTP lift station is now expected to be complete in
Q4 2021 instead of in April 2021. The Pflugerville Parkway lift station decommissioning in the SH-130
Interceptor project was scheduled to be complete in April 2021 and the contractor is currently about 4
months ahead of this April 2021 schedule. In order to close out the SH-130 Interceptor project, the City
has elected for the Pflugerville Parkway LS decommissioning to be removed from the SH-130 Interceptor
project and added to the Central WWTP Expansion project.

It should be noted here that SJL will install two brick and mortar plugs (in the 15” and 18” lines) as part
of their work per the West SH-130 Interceptor Change Order No. 4 being routed for signatures at this
time.



WW5.01

WW5.02

WW5.03

WW5.04

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

SECTION WWS5 - LIFT STATION REMOVAL

SCOPE OF WORK

A. This specification covers the requirements for the removal of an existing lift station and-convert-the
existing-wet-well-into-a-manhele-as-shown on the Plans and as specified herein.

SUBMITTALS

A. Within 30 days after the Notice to Proceed, the Contractor shall submit to the Engineer or the City for
approval, technical product literature including the type of concrete, concrete mix design, concrete
type, a description of curing methods used, and all other pertinent data to illustrate conformance to the
specification found within. All work shall be in accordance with TCEQ requirements.

REMOVAL OF LIFT STATION (CONVERSION-OF-WET-WEEE TO-MANHOEE)

~A—Tmmediately after pumps_shut off-after completing-pumpingcycle;-begin-process of connecting-new
wastewater-line-to-the-wet-well.

B. Temporarily plug incoming wastewater lines and pump out remaining wastewater from wet well.
During the time when the wastewater lines are plugged, the wastewater levels in each line shall be
monitored at the nearest upstream manhole. If the wastewater begins to accumulate to a level that
could pose a threat of backup to residential services, the wastewater shall be pumped out of the
manhole and hauled off by truck.

C. Shut off pump station pumps and remove suction piping and any other appurtenances from wet well.

D. Wash off any residue from walls and floor that will come into contact with new concrete and pump out
any remaining wastewater.

E. Break down and remove lift station building, pumps, piping and appurtenances. Fhese-items-shatt-be

G. Demolish and fill wet well as specified on the plans.

REMOVAL OF LIFT STATION (ABANDONMENT PER TCEQ REQUIRMENTS)

A. Remove all pumps, piping and equipment.

w

Demolish roof (if concrete wet well and cover). Let-demolished-eonerete-fall-into-wet-wel-

o Three(3 . .
Demolish top two(2) feet of walls. Eet-demelished-conerete-fall-into-wet-wel—

- Lrvshyd Litestme 2.5

D. Fill remaining void of wet well with eement-stabilized-sand-up to twe-(2) feet below ground surface.
E. Fill next-f’/z“—feet with select fill compacted to 95% standard proctor.

F. Fill final 6-inches with topsoil.

G. Sod or hydromulch disturbed areas to establish vegetative cover.

WW5-1
(Revised 4/16/07) LIFT STATION REMOVAL



H____ Submit a letterto—TCEQ—describing—the—proeedures—performed—and—confirm—abandonment—in-
eonrformance with procedures outhimed-above—

WW5 05— PAYMENT—

A——Payment-for-work performed-underthis-specification shall-be-paid-according-to-the-fump-sunrprice
histed-in-the-Proposat-and-Bid-Schedule-

END OF SECTION

WW5-2
(Revised 4/16/07) LIFT STATION REMOVAL



6¥10102 0N 19370¥d S30

10-X10 NVd NOLLVLS 19SVYHd 29IC1-4 ON MY TdBL

e 1411 - NOLLTOW3a

& Z08-8Z (215) O
YOLdIDUILNI OEI-HS 1SIM _:.Tv. e ﬁ._ﬂ .n.m“ TN ‘owunm
0010 ONIJUNG "AVMROM $90 w8 OO0

S=.

Vs

ATTAYIONTIL 40 ALID SVIGL O D S 01 | e — 48 0530
$20 YITYNYIN 1I3r0¥d NOWAYIS30 Uvo ON 'A3Y
TILHED :

NOLLVLS 141

o102 ammnon AVAMIEY 3TIAHION T

v - % 30v1d N NOGNVEY [NV 14 .Z1 HSNY /
, s ) o e o
i 7 ¥ oY
frasaowrsziwo b M B |

g / § ! Lr:mu NouvlS 1N e

YOBY1 NV 3did ;
AMVHOANAL TV A1ddNS OL HOLOVIINOD "UIIMONI OL 3ISN YA
TVIOL 1M0d3¥ ONY AL MOMJ 33N WALVA NIIBO “NOUVE3JO g )

—_—

t LpfsvL P25 74 Aol
Tl mlrow 3

ONY S3MU JAUNIISNOD JHL 4O TVAOL ¥ TUM 13M dN T TIVHS L
YOLOVHINGD ‘3Nl 3 U Iv SAnNd WIOA ONINNMY AB Md .21 e o
HSTUY G (Avky Q) NOUYLS LN ol 3t 1¥ G3U¥001 _ LIV2veD ALY 1
INVHAH MIUVM T1GYI0d HUM (3NMIOA NOTIVD I P S
000'1Z3) TIA L34 NOUVIS LN dn MU TS vorvaunod €D it fowerp Je VCORT, \\_:v....t
NOUVIS 14N BU 40 HNOS TIOHNVIY 3HL OLNI SIOMVHOSID _v il gy
AUNIHHND P T4 (43400 ¥¥) N4 IHL NO ONId GINNRULSIY .Z) A P m\\..& 20 ([0 h e PR b

|
IVIHOM g i ¢ T
TSI 4 50 Biwissis L Aot 01 NOUDMISHG \? s b0 Xa() poversataIZp

8040 <o._+iM 4427 T4 AL

g
! 3NN
(nvnau O1) / !
< INZROAYE |
LIvRaSY

M ,81 0L NOWIINNOD ¥ 3NN 3DWAM3S .#/C dvd ONY IND @ _ s
o L e g g \K«&u\mc 59

|

|

|

|

|

|

i

|

|

!

|

|

|

4 |

OL 30ViD ONV GNNOND MMUYN INIOVIGY HOLYIV "AUSN3Q_HOLOO¥d i
266 0L 13vdN0D ONY TOSAOL 40 ¥3AV] .9 MUK 3NOLSINN o m&

30 13 € TIVISMI "INOLSINN GIHSNND v _\er,t, S pvy nm,lm 205 |

bl 5 : |

|

!

o

i

14
Z/V HUM JTOHNYN TIXIVE "HON3G 310HNWIY 3A0GY S380D ]
lodntnesﬂxgge _

&

(220 iefsve 55 Jobrutue) @ q

9
<

LD 0L A3ANOD ONY 3ATVA ONd .¥ 30YATYS @

8e9
a

2
3

6L9

4> 0L X0 GNY S3IMA XOIHO GNY SIATVA 0mid 01 Jovans (©) ¢ : _
v g w

v

_ 3

3 o
o

NV bt 9

01 30V ONY ORNOY¥D TVNUYN LN3IJVIOY HOLVIM "AUSNIQ ¥OLO0¥d _ . F .M

F

__

|

i —————— e S L

H

QS %S6 OL 1IVANO0D ONY UOSHOL 4O HIAY] .9 HUM 3NOISINN {
40 dOL NO TW4 193135 0 Ly € TIVISM “3NOLS3NN QIHSN¥D -2/4 9 b ] QNQN\«K\\\.

7

¥
g;f

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|v
|
|
|
|

9
L@
() 1ress U 0T
(N) 12999 TU 2
9ve9 T
! HIOAWM 0,y HSNOTGa

WORIDTTI 'SINNA IVATVS ‘ONNOND TVHALYN MOT38 L € OL I8 & .
TON T 621 N3 OMa IIINGD $—917 X K-g1% Hsnoraa (D) L i y Qﬂ“ \\ﬂ
i 1 ° q NINNYHD
p lunmo”.wm 30m
HES

ALD OL AIANOD ONY Sdnnd
3OVATYS ‘030VATYS 1ON 3¥Y HOHM TIM 13M 3HL JO 3QISNI MO @
'SIONVNILNDAY ONY OMdid TIY 4O 350dSI0 ATIVOI1 ONY 3A0rGY

tatzfwey 74 e HI00

s
(D) W /e wsnorao _

TM YOONO “XHOM SHL 131dNOD OL HOONO HOJ NIN SYIM 1 i
HNOJ MOTIY 'Q3AOMY J10d HOINO ONY "SUINHOJSNVAL 'SIHM ¢ | q
3HL 3AVH O DC9S-117-Z1S 1V SNOUVY3JO NOUNBIHISIA ¥OONO ) | 8
HIM HOSWNIJNS NUSIQ ALMUA ‘33ESYIHIVM OVHD LIVINOD ‘ 7
NIHL "NOUVIS L3N H3MIS AYMNEYd JTWAM3ONU ZOIZ LY INNOXIY <
3HL 35010 OL MGML AJUON OL (ZZ6Z08000ZLEYYOLS 1S3 ‘M
SO NOWNYHI) ¥30O¥d 2MIOT13 Wvi3Y 3HL LOVINOD °440 O3N¥NL
S1 NOUYLS LN ONY 3XAM3S OINI LHONOYE S! HOLJIYIINI MIN
YAL4V SYIMOISNVAL ONY ¥3MOd QYIHH3A0 ONUSIXI JO TVAONIY @
¥OJ HOINO HLIM NOUMAOHO0D TIV 30UOUd TIVHS HOLIVAINGD

T S

‘SINM Y3IMOJ OY3HY3AD ¥O ‘SHOLONGNOD @
‘STINYA ONWONIY Ol EOMd 3US OL JJAY3S JRIOTTI AVNIMIL
“(ram) 313IN0D
154 00T 38 TS TIU JIBVMOTS "ONMIU TEVAOL/INMTY <

01 ¥Od O34 3TEVAOU ¥O O3HSNOM3A 38 OL G3TIVD NOUYLS @
131 ONY 'STIOHNYI ‘S3dd ¥3M3S NI NOWISO30/LHO ANY 3A0N3Y

¥ ,
A ; 313 ONY 3104
i ! \1 %\v\k 300038 HSNON20 )
"YUOM 4O . " YT
NOUTIAN0D NOdN NOWONOD ONUSDG NYWL ¥3LL38 ¥O O1.7vA03 i | ¥3IMOd o ALY
O v 2 . oM ALUND HOIGE, MoK 340 ; G amd_ IE mé/ 1
. fooali QV3HY3AO || g1 I _
.dOld OL MOTJ 123034 O1 JIOHNYI NI HON3E KGN BNOd (VA¥ i NOILNYD -
g 2 < S oNIsY)
434 (S3055 HIOG) TV3S ¥NM U3AD INOHO LFYINOD XNIMHS-NON | g TI3US 0.Z% HIM HIMIS T T hiy &G )
(NIY) ~Z-ONY TV3S 00 TIVISNI "OWILG NO¥J FTOHNN 303 J = /INYS 0,0€ 03504 # X 4
_Ao,.ﬁ.wx:nz X¥3d-150 ONENQ 3cid HILYMILSYM ONINOINI ONd Amv v 1 _ L o Lo H i \\
o

9.0 W0 102 20 340 IO WOMMIONT UD CII0T WLy 6102 (2 *oH D GIAVS ISY) $o9710-XI0\EIE) 130E\thure0sg ~ | G\WErST Ru) ~ 0OR\RIEIIIM OF =15 A <OD -

L L PRSI S e ppu—

Y ] ANIN3ISVE
\ NOUVIS LN
|

Al

1

yan 0. W oL 5a an I o a5 ( T = : =
[VMILSYM IVHL OS 1 (MM oL of NUL =N bl v
ONY .1-0, KWK OL 3did .2 3HL ONUJINNOD 31NI33 OL SLGA3 y : i ,.+Q.m?& &QK\\\&.L\F ‘</ s

O naons phens O Jovaned Tones sorvames (O ————— _ - _ “
TR vil | nsd o 55 30 <?.+\\xt® .\,\SQ,. \4 g !

) i MOE dONd / - \ v

T .l e e W
o 1] smyo A7 grelyd | 7

. ¢ 4 :
E | ©® 7 4 b

T 2 N A o m,.mmmmm//nxﬁvmwﬁ

i LIUEd0
i 2561126002 "ON "200

10y 3 “35Y3 “Nivu0 OY 7670
1589 _m ITIANISNE 20 AID \

y

\\“ TILHAO

K SES5110102

»_0Er?0ZL03T 'ON 300
“ISV3 AR DV ¥ESZL

/ \m@ ;
e R ) \\.\U\ svxat TRGAOAL 0 1D %
\wf¢ g /i 3

— / \w\ W\“\\U\Qm Zy -~z £
: v ; 1 o ¥
: \ XA~ — o<t [ iows fuls? .
" RN K R s
. . 7 . “v “ Q-..W : x‘_&» oy u»w/




210107 0N 12W0Nd SO0
20-X10 19SVHd
st AN3WdIND3 - NOILNOW3a YO.LJIDUILNI 0E1-HS LSAM
Q310N SY o T
o NOLLY.S L ATTAYIINTd 40 ALID i S 3 -
by AVAVIEY 3TTIAH3DNT4d — e .
LY 520 HOUJIHIS3T va ON 'A3Y
=3} 55N s
&/ (LSVIHLYON ONIMOOT "HOI¥ILNI) N/ (1SV3 ONIOO01) S13NVd ¥3IMOd
TIEM L3IM

"AlD OL
A3NN0D ONY SLYO ONY diNd ONIGNIONI SdiNd ISIX3 OML 3OVATYS

“UNGNOD TV 40 SONI_dvd ONY '30Vd9 mO138
14 1 01 HNGNOD TV IAD 'SHOLINGNOD TIV TINd TIVHS MOLIVHINOD

‘ALY OL AJANOD ONY ST3NYd ONILSIX3 3OVATVS

“SIUAUIY
NOUNOW3A ANY OL ¥OWd 3US OL IDA¥IS TWOIIOINT JUVKINYIL

“3115-440 TMHILYN QIHSNON3A TI¥ 40 3504SI0 ATWOI

"SIONVNILENGDY TVOINIOINI GISNNN

ONINIVIIN ANY ONY 3104 3D1AM3S HSTION3Q TIVHS HOLIVHINOD
‘NOIUIIINOD ¥HOM HOONO NOJN “XHOM NOINONIQ ONINNIDIE U3MOd
HODNO O) HOWd HIMOd HOONO HUM 3LYNIGHOOD TIVHS HOLIVHINOD

TSIIOH 3%

© QBOEeE

| — san
NE7 (ISY3HLYON 9NIMOOT) ST3NVd TO¥INOD

(dA1) STV HSPon3a

O

S3N8YD ONY,
SIVOW drind 3OVATVS

n

—
\Z/ (LSV3IHIYON ONIMOOT) NOILVLS 141

30v0
#0133 14 € OL Qvd:
313¥0N0D HSMON3O

30UH3S KSNON30

SHINYOISNVHL
HSNON3a'

SI3NVd JOVATYS:

— s
\L/ (1SV3HLYON ONIMOOT) avO¥ ANV
AVM3IAING SS300V NOILYLS L4

(nvrGy OL),
Q¥OY SSIDY ONY AYMIANQ

10=X10 OMO ¥3d
ONIAVd ONY "30N34
NOUVIS L3N HSMON3Q

INIng

RS

DD W07 £102 €0 220 10 WO T o0 GI10%: 9050 6 6108 (L 04 1) G3ATS 15Y) 546 L0-XIGNE) 1IN AeEAl = | G\VE S0 et —




